              SMD2016 SERIES
Revision：17-Oct-17                                                               www.brightking.com
Positive Temperature Coefficient (PTC) Data Sheet
Description
The2016series provides miniature surface mount resettable overcurrent protection
with holding current from 0.3A to 2.0A. This series is suitable for applications with
applications where space is at a premium and the device current is low.
Features

Imax
(A)
Pd typ.
(W)
Maximum
Time To Trip
Resistance
Time
(Sec.)
Current
(A)
Rmin
(Ω)
R1max
(Ω)
SMD2016B030TF 0.30 0.60 60 20 1.40 3.00 1.50 0.500 2.300
SMD2016B050TF 0.55 1.10 60 20 1.40 5.00 2.50 0.200 1.000
SMD2016B100TF 1.10 2.20 15 40 1.40 0.50 8.00 0.060 0.400
SMD2016B150TF 1.50 3.00 15 40 1.40 1.00 8.00 0.050 0.180
SMD2016B200TF 2.00 4.20 6 40 1.40 3.00 8.00 0.030 0.100
              SMD2016 SERIES
Revision：17-Oct-17                                                               www.brightking.com
Note on Electrical Characteristics
■ Vocabulary

              SMD2016 SERIES
Revision：17-Oct-17                                                               www.brightking.com
Packaging Quantity and Marking
Recommended Pad Layout (mm)
3.40typ.
1.50typ. 1.50typ.
4
.6
0
ty
p
.
Part Number Marking Quantity
SMD2016B030TF 030 1500
SMD2016B050TF 050 1000
SMD2016B100TF 100 2000
SMD2016B150TF 150 1500
SMD2016B200TF 200 2000
◎ 8mm tape on 7 inch reel per EIA-481 (equivalent to IEC286, part 3)
Physical Specifications